
Tiger Woods	
Peter Doyle			  Orlando, FL
Francis Johnson		  Sullivan’s Island, SC
Peyton Manning		  Denver, CO

Rory McIlroy 	
Joe DiPaola			  Johns Creek, GA
Ron Ransom		  New Albany, OH
Ron Shurts			   Scottsdale, AZ

Justin Thomas 	
Troy Anderson		  Lecanto, FL
Rob  Carney			  Basking Ridge, NJ
Craig Collins		  Suwanee, GA

Dustin Johnson	
Tanner Burns		  Wichita, KS
Jason Griffin		  Snoqualmie, WA
Ron Peters			   Boston, MA

Rickie Fowler  
Vince Allegra		  Hinsdale, IL
Todd Barker			  New Orleans, LA
Eric Stevenson		  Wagoner, OK

Jhonattan Vegas 	
Rick Hess			   Pittsburgh, PA
Paul Sparks			   Denver, CO
Kenny Verschelden		  Oakdale, CA

Bubba Watson 	
Scott Coolman		  Sylvania, OH
Bryan Davis			  Charleston, SC
David Patchen		  Palm Harbor, FL

Adam Scott	
Mike James			  Boston, MA
Kevin Leys			   Allenhurst, NJ
Tim Long			   Phoenix, MD

Jim Furyk 	
Kevin Devine		  Columbus, OH
Brian Hicks			   San Luis Obispo, CA
Steve Muller		  Westerville, OH

Player’s Name +/-ScoreTee

1

7:00 am

10

7:00 am

1

7:10 am 

10

7:10 am

1

7:19 am

10

7:19 am

1

7:29 am

10

7:29 am

1

7:38 am

Phil Mickelson	
Brian Stewart		  Oakdale, CA
Kyle Stoffel			   Huntington, IN
Brad Wood			   Shreveport, LA

Zach Johnson 	
Amanda Bagatta		  Smithtown, NY
Mark Gaskamp		  Austin, TX
Sam Gifford			  Lincoln, NE

Charley Hoffman	
Travis Blackford		  Parker, CO
Ken Giles			   Spokane, WA
Kyp Ross			   Hinckley, OH

Jordan Spieth	
John Carter			  Columbus, OH
Andy Kalbaugh		  Charlotte, NC
Bob Vorlop			   St. Louis, MO

Jason Dufner	
Neil Hughes		  Chicago, IL
Nathan Kurtin		  Houston, TX
Tyler Simmons		  Edina, MN

Russell Henley	
Tim Larimore		  Greensburg, KY
Tyler Spears			  Austin, TX
Ric Sundal			   White Bear Lake, MN

Henrik Stenson	
Glenn Baker		  Orange City, IA
Jeff Lawver			   Greensboro, NC
Dennis O’Neill		  Philadelphia, PA	

Justin Rose	
Chris Gardner		  Winter Park, FL
Brendan Groarke		  Garden City, NY
Jay LeFevre			  Clear Lake, IA

Hideki Matsuyama	
Tony McIntosh		  San Clemente, CA
Bryan Raisor		  Lexington, KY
Harry Johnson		  Mt. Pleasant, SC

Ernie Els	
Craig Hawley		  Louisville, KY
Tom Lydon			   Huntington Beach, CA
Bill Shelow			   Collegeville, PA

Patrick Reed 	
Dennis Brown		  Northville, MI
Jon Forbes			   Dublin, OH
Steve Kerns			  Houston, TX

Kevin Kisner
Gregg Hamrick		  Dublin, OH
Gio Smyth			   Columbus, OH	
Mitch  Williams		  Hutchinson, KS

Marc Leishman	
Mike Keeby			  Ft. Lauderdale, FL
Bill Oliver			   Snellville, GA
Dan Scattarella		  Eden Prairie, MN

Tony Finau
Brian Bock			   Lake Sherwood, CA
Steve Craig			   Atlanta, GA
Kevin  McGarry		  Avon, CT

Matt Kuchar	
Peter Golato		  New Albany, OH
James Poer			   Austin, TX
Mike Shevlin		  Princeton, NJ

Pat Perez 	
Anthony Munoz		  San Bernadino, CA
Greg Olsen			   Wayne, NJ
LaDainian Tomlinson		  Rosebud, TX

Player’s Name Player’s Name+/- +/-Score ScoreTee Tee

Xander Schauffele 	
Mike Brennan		  Chicago, IL
Jon Houppert		  Syracuse, NY
Hal Wells			    Wilmington, NC

10

7:38 am

1

8:26 am

Jason Day	
Jon  Greenwood		  Delaware, OH
Nate Thompson		  New Albany, OH
Joe  Sprague		  Worthington, OH

1

7:48 am

10

8:26 am

10

7:48 am

1

8:35 am

1

7:57 am

10

8:35 AM

10

7:57 am

1

8:45 am

1

8:54 am

1

8:07 am

10

8:45 am

10

8:54 am

1

9:04 am

10

8:07 am

1

8:16 am

10

8:16 am

NATIONWIDE INVITATIONAL
WEDNESDAY, MAY 30, 2018

MUIRFIELD VILLAGE GOLF CLUB

PAIRINGS

In 2017-18, the four Playoffs events will offer $36 million in prize money, meaning a total of more than $70 million is on the line over the four weeks of FedExCup Playoff competition. Over the span of 44 weeks of competition, players vie to become the FedExCup champion, which distinguishes the one player who not only performs well during the PGA TOUR 
season, but also excels through the pressure of the FedExCup Playoffs. Tiger Woods won the inaugural FedExCup in 2007 and its $10-million top prize and won again in 2009. Others to hoist the FedExCup trophy include Vijay Singh (2008), Jim Furyk (2010), Bill Haas (2011), Brandt Snedeker (2012), Henrik Stenson (2013), Billy Horschel (2014), Jordan Spieth 
(2015), Rory McIlroy (2016) and Justin Thomas (2017). During the PGA TOUR season, TOUR members earn points based on their finish, with a strong emphasis placed on winning and high finishes. Once the PGA TOUR season concludes, the top-125 players advance to the Playoffs, a series of four $9-million tournaments offering quadruple points relative to 
PGA TOUR season events. The Playoffs feature a progressive cut, beginning with THE NORTHERN TRUST in New Jersey (125 players), continuing with the Dell Technologies Championship outside Boston (100 players) and the BMW Championship outside Philadelphia (70 players). A reset takes place, seeding the top-30 players for the culminating TOUR 
Championship in Atlanta, where the FedExCup champion is crowned.

WEDNESDAY, MAY 30 — Nationwide Invitational, 
Military & Veterans Appreciation Day and Junior Golf Day

Nationwide Invitational ................................................................. 7:00 a.m.
Honoree Ceremony, Practice Area .............................................. 12:30 p.m.
Tournament Honoree .............................................................. Hale Irwin

Posthumous Honorees ............................. Jock Hutchison, Willie Turnesa
Journalism Honorees ....................................  Larry Dorman, Ron Balicki 

Jack Nicklaus Golf Clinic, Practice Area ...................................... 1:45 p.m.

Junior Golf Clinic, Safari Golf Club  .............................................. 5:30 p.m.

*ALL START TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

CELL PHONE POLICY— Mobile devices are permitted, yet please  
recognize that their use is restricted. The Memorial Tournament has  
instituted a “zero-tolerance” policy for any breach of the restrictions below. 
Confiscated phones can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and 
Found, located in the Patron Information Center. 

Following are the PGA TOUR’s policy guidelines:
• Devices must be on silent at all times; flash is prohibited;
• Phone calls are allowed only in designated areas identified 

as “Cell Phone Zones”;
•  Content may be used for personal purposes only (personal social media) 

and not for commercial use; 
•  No live streaming or real-time (shot-by-shot) coverage; 
•  Devices may be used to capture video, audio and photos (content) in all 

areas throughout Tournament week;
•  Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated 

“Cell Phone Zones” but away from play;
•  All posted signage and instructions from Tournament staff must be 

observed;
•  Failure to comply may result in ticket revocation. 

See the back of your ticket for complete terms of the Spectator Mobile Device 
Policy or visit www.pgatour.com/ticketterms.

PATRON COURTESIES — Your courteous cooperation with marshals and 
other officials is greatly appreciated. Here are guidelines to help ensure the 
best experience possible for players and patrons alike. 

PLEASE:
• Walk at all times—never run;

• Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots;

• Don’t leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out;

• Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well 
you may know them;

• Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all 
other times;

• Place all refuse in the receptacles provided;

• Be as considerate of your fellow spectators as you would like them to be 
of you;

• Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play 
are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of 
Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER — Located at the west end of the  
practice area, the volunteers staffing the Patron Information Center will be  
able to answer your questions concerning the Tournament and the golf 
course. Patrons will be able to leave messages and receive EMERGENCY 
messages. The phone number for the Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 
614-889-6720. In addition, please note that the Patron Information Center is 
the location for Lost and Found.


