

PAIRINGS

NATIONWIDE INVITATIONAL









TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
1	TIGER WOODS			
7:00 am	Peter Doyle Francis Johnson Peyton Manning	Orlando, FL Sullivan's Island, SC Denver, CO		
10	RORY MCILROY			
7:00 am	Joe DiPaola Ron Ransom Ron Shurts	Johns Creek, GA New Albany, OH Scottsdale, AZ		
1	JUSTIN THOMAS			
7:10 am	Troy Anderson Rob Carney Craig Collins	Lecanto, FL Basking Ridge, NJ Suwanee, GA		
10	Dustin Johnson			
7:10 am	Tanner Burns Jason Griffin Ron Peters	Wichita, KS Snoqualmie, WA Boston, MA		
1	RICKIE FOWLER			
7:19 am	Vince Allegra Todd Barker Eric Stevenson	Hinsdale, IL New Orleans, LA Wagoner, OK		
10	JHONATTAN VEGAS			
7:19 AM	Rick Hess Paul Sparks Kenny Verschelden	Pittsburgh, PA Denver, CO Oakdale, CA		
1	Bubba Watson			
7:29 am	Scott Coolman Bryan Davis David Patchen	Sylvania, OH Charleston, SC Palm Harbor, FL		
10	ADAM SCOTT			
7:29 AM	Mike James Kevin Leys Tim Long	Boston, MA Allenhurst, NJ Phoenix, MD		
1	Jim Furyk			
7:38 AM	Kevin Devine Brian Hicks Steve Muller	Columbus, OH San Luis Obispo, CA Westerville, OH		

TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
10	XANDER SCHAUFFELE			
7:38 AM	Mike Brennan Jon Houppert Hal Wells	Chicago, IL Syracuse, NY Wilmington, NC		
1	Jason Day			
7:48 am	Jon Greenwood Nate Thompson Joe Sprague	Delaware, OH New Albany, OH Worthington, OH		
10	CHARLEY HOFFMAN			
7:48 AM	Travis Blackford Ken Giles Kyp Ross	Parker, CO Spokane, WA Hinckley, OH		
1	JASON DUFNER			
7:57 AM	Neil Hughes Nathan Kurtin Tyler Simmons	Chicago, IL Houston, TX Edina, MN		
10	HENRIK STENSON			
7:57 AM	Glenn Baker Jeff Lawver Dennis O'Neill	Orange City, IA Greensboro, NC Philadelphia, PA		
1	PATRICK REED			
8:07 am	Dennis Brown Jon Forbes Steve Kerns	Northville, MI Dublin, OH Houston, TX		
10	Tony Finau			
8:07 AM	Brian Bock Steve Craig Kevin McGarry	Lake Sherwood, CA Atlanta, GA Avon, CT		
1	1 MATT KUCHAR			
8:16 am	Peter Golato James Poer Mike Shevlin	New Albany, OH Austin, TX Princeton, NJ		
10	PAT PEREZ			
8:16 AM	Anthony Munoz Greg Olsen LaDainian Tomlinson	San Bernadino, CA Wayne, NJ Rosebud, TX		

TEE	Player's Name		SCORE	+/-
1	PHIL MICKELSON			
8:26 am	Brian Stewart Kyle Stoffel Brad Wood	Oakdale, CA Huntington, IN Shreveport, LA		
10	ZACH JOHNSON			
8:26 am	Amanda Bagatta Mark Gaskamp Sam Gifford	Smithtown, NY Austin, TX Lincoln, NE		
1	JORDAN SPIETH			
8:35 am	John Carter Andy Kalbaugh Bob Vorlop	Columbus, OH Charlotte, NC St. Louis, MO		
10	RUSSELL HENLEY			
8:35 AM	Tim Larimore Tyler Spears Ric Sundal	Greensburg, KY Austin, TX White Bear Lake, MN		
1	JUSTIN ROSE			
8:45 AM	Chris Gardner Brendan Groarke Jay LeFevre	Winter Park, FL Garden City, NY Clear Lake, IA		
10	KEVIN KISNER			
8:45 am	Gregg Hamrick Gio Smyth Mitch Williams	Dublin, OH Columbus, OH Hutchinson, KS		
1	HIDEKI MATSUYAMA			
8:54 AM	Tony McIntosh Bryan Raisor Harry Johnson	San Clemente, CA Lexington, KY Mt. Pleasant, SC		
10	MARC LEISHMAN			
8:54 am	Mike Keeby Bill Oliver Dan Scattarella	Ft. Lauderdale, FL Snellville, GA Eden Prairie, MN		
1	ERNIE ELS			
9:04 am	Craig Hawley Tom Lydon Bill Shelow	Louisville, KY Huntington Beach, CA Collegeville, PA		

In 2017-18, the four Playoffs events will offer \$36 million in prize money, meaning a total of more than \$70 million is on the line over the four weeks of FedExCup Playoff competition. Over the span of 44 weeks of competition, players wie to become the FedExCup Playoffs. Tight Playoffs



WEDNESDAY, MAY 30 — Nationwide Invitational, Military & Veterans Appreciation Day and Junior Golf Day

Nationwide Invitational	7:00 a.m.
Honoree Ceremony, Practice Area	12:30 p.m
Tournament Honoree	Hale Irwin
Posthumous Honorees	. Jock Hutchison, Willie Turnesa
Journalism Honorees	Larry Dorman, Ron Balicki
Jack Nicklaus Golf Clinic, Practice Area	1:45 p.m.
Junior Golf Clinic, Safari Golf Club	5:30 p.m.

*ALL START TIMES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE

CELL PHONE POLICY— Mobile devices are permitted, yet please recognize that their use is restricted. The Memorial Tournament has instituted a "zero-tolerance" policy for any breach of the restrictions below. Confiscated phones can be retrieved at the completion of play at Lost and Found, located in the Patron Information Center.

Following are the PGA TOUR's policy guidelines:

- Devices must be on silent at all times; flash is prohibited;
- Phone calls are allowed only in designated areas identified as "Cell Phone Zones";
- Content may be used for personal purposes only (personal social media) and not for commercial use;
- No live streaming or real-time (shot-by-shot) coverage;
- Devices may be used to capture video, audio and photos (content) in all areas throughout Tournament week;
- Data use (texting, email, etc.) is permitted outside of the designated "Cell Phone Zones" but away from play;
- All posted signage and instructions from Tournament staff must be observed;
- Failure to comply may result in ticket revocation.

See the back of your ticket for complete terms of the Spectator Mobile Device Policy or visit www.pgatour.com/ticketterms.

PATRON COURTESIES — Your courteous cooperation with marshals and other officials is greatly appreciated. Here are guidelines to help ensure the best experience possible for players and patrons alike.

PLEASE:

- Walk at all times—never run;
- Be quiet and still as golfers play their shots;
- Don't leave green areas until all players in a group have putted out;
- Do not approach or talk to players on the golf course, no matter how well you may know them;
- Cross fairways only at designated areas and stay behind the ropes at all other times;
- Place all refuse in the receptacles provided;
- Be as considerate of your fellow spectators as you would like them to be of you;
- Heckling, signs and clothing with messaging deemed disruptive to play are not permitted and will result in patron removal and relinquishment of Tournament credentials.

PATRON INFORMATON CENTER — Located at the west end of the practice area, the volunteers staffing the Patron Information Center will be able to answer your questions concerning the Tournament and the golf course. Patrons will be able to leave messages and receive EMERGENCY messages. The phone number for the Message Center is 614-889-6719 or 614-889-6720. In addition, please note that the Patron Information Center is the location for Lost and Found.